U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO-1595 TDT 207 (Rev. 6-93)

Name of Person Signing

RECORDATI

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PA	101481931
Tab settings ⇒ □ □ ▼	Y Y	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P.	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David I. Durst Jay Fraser Norman Kaish Michael Hoffberg Brian Rodricks Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	SEP 2 9 2000 1	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Tracer Detection Technology Corp. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		
	☐ Merger	Street Address: 235-0 Robbins Lane
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
Other		City: Syosset State: NY ZIP: 11791
Execution Date: 9/21/00, 9/18/00	, 6/28/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 2 No
If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/577,959	r with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
/03/2000 MBERHE 00000041 09577959 FC:581 40.00 0P	Additional numbers at	ached? □ Yes Ø No
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	1	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- Name: Steven M. Hoffherg		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Milde, Hoffber	g & Macklin LLF	Q Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10 Bank Street		8. Deposit account number:
Suite 460		50-0427
City: White Plains State: NY	ZIP: 10606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie the original document. Steven M. Hoffberg	I, the loregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document;

REEL: 011129 FRAME: 0380

Date

Whereas, David I. Durst of 35 Kathleen Drive, Syosset, NY 11791, referred to as applicant, has invented new and useful improvements described in a patent application entitled:

AUTHENTICATION METHOD AND SYSTEM

which was filed on May 24, 2000 as application Serial No. 09/577959

Whereas, Tracer Detection Technology Corp., referred to herein as assignee, a corporation of New York, located at 235-0 Robbins Lane, Syosset, NY 11791, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and in all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in all other countries, and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all regular utility applications, divisional or continuation applications or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, or any patent application inside or outside the United States claiming benefit of priority of this application and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Inventor(s):	Date:
David I. Durst	9/21/00
State of) SS: County of) Before me personally appeared said instrument to be his free act and deed this _	and acknowledged the foregoing day of, 2000.
Seal	
(Notary Public)	

Whereas, Jay Fraser of 2063 Lake End Road, Merrick, NY 11566, referred to as applicant, has invented new and useful improvements described in a patent application entitled: AUTHENTICATION METHOD AND SYSTEM

AUTHENTICATION METHOD AND STSTEM

which was filed on May 24, 2000 as application Serial No. 09/577959

Whereas, Tracer Detection Technology Corp., referred to herein as assignee, a corporation of New York, located at 235-0 Robbins Lane, Syosset, NY 11791, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and in all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in all other countries, and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all regular utility applications, divisional or continuation applications or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, or any patent application inside or outside the United States claiming benefit of priority of this application and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Inventor(s):	Date:
Subach	9/21/00
Jay Fraser	
State of) SS:	
County of)	
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act and deed this	day of, 2000.
Seal	
(Notary Public)	

Whereas, Norman Kaish of 7-24 166 Street, Whitestone, NY 11357, referred to as applicant, has invented new and useful improvements described in a patent application entitled: AUTHENTICATION METHOD AND SYSTEM

which was filed on May 24, 2000 as application Serial No. 09/577959

Whereas, Tracer Detection Technology Corp., referred to herein as assignee, a corporation of New York, located at 235-0 Robbins Lane, Syosset, NY 11791, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and in all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in all other countries, and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all regular utility applications, divisional or continuation applications or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, or any patent application inside or outside the United States claiming benefit of priority of this application and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Inventor(s):	Date:
1h Kair	9/18/00
Norman Kaish	•
State of) SS:	
County of)	
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act and deed this_	, day of, 2000.
Seal	
(Notary Public)	

Whereas, Michael Hoffberg of 2915 Squirrel Drive, Bear, DE 19701, referred to as applicant, has invented new and useful improvements described in a patent application entitled:

AUTHENTICATION METHOD AND SYSTEM

which was filed on May 24, 2000 as application Serial No. 09/577959

Whereas, Tracer Detection Technology Corp., referred to herein as assignee, a corporation of New York, located at 235-0 Robbins Lane, Syosset, NY 11791, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and in all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in all other countries, and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all regular utility applications, divisional or continuation applications or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, or any patent application inside or outside the United States claiming benefit of priority of this application and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Inventor(s):	Date:
Michael Hoffberg	JUNE 28 2000
State of) SS: County of) Before me personally appeared said instrument to be his free act and deed this	and acknowledged the foregoing day of, 2000.
Seal	
(Notary Public)	

Whereas, Brian Rodricks of 307 Nonantum Drive, Newark, DE 19711, referred to as applicant, has invented new and useful improvements described in a patent application entitled:

AUTHENTICATION METHOD AND SYSTEM

which was filed on May 24, 2000 as application Serial No. 09/577959

Whereas, Tracer Detection Technology Corp., referred to herein as assignee, a corporation of New York, located at 235-0 Robbins Lane, Syosset, NY 11791, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and in all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and in all other countries, and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all regular utility applications, divisional or continuation applications or continuation-in-part applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, or any patent application inside or outside the United States claiming benefit of priority of this application and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Inventor(s):	Date:
Brian Rodricks	6/28/00
State of) SS:	
County of)	
Before me personally appeared said	and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his free act and deed this _	, day of, 2000.
Seal	
(Notary Public)	

RECORDED: 09/29/2000